
2021 Mid-State Conference - Girls High School Race

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Franklin Community 00:20:33.61 46

2 Plainfield 00:20:49.44 52

3 Whiteland Community 00:21:29.58 85

4 Martinsville 00:21:59.14 100

5 Greenwood Community 00:22:43.71 140

6 Perry Meridian 00:23:17.70 151

7 Decatur Central 00:25:54.86 178

8 Mooresville 00:24:35.75 196

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers
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2021 Mid-State Conference - Girls High School Race

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Franklin Community 00:20:33.61 18 46

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 162 Lauren Klem 00:19:20.27 1

2 4 163 Kathleen Lacy 00:19:57.70 4

3 11 155 Ainsley Botkin 00:20:57.19 11

4 12 158 Abigail Demaree 00:21:01.46 12

5 18 173 Amelia Tisdale 00:21:31.42 18

6 22 174 Eran Treibic 00:21:45.96 (22)

7 25 161 Jenna Kaster 00:21:58.27 (25)

2 Plainfield 00:20:49.44 16 52

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 228 Veronica Hargrave 00:19:50.08 3

2 7 227 Claire Durrell 00:20:34.92 7

3 10 231 Jaylin Jones 00:20:51.22 10

4 13 226 Addison Dockery 00:21:11.21 13

5 19 236 Claudia VanBibber 00:21:39.79 19

6 21 237 Karlee Waugh 00:21:41.92 (21)

7 26 235 Hannah Stewart 00:22:08.09 (26)

3 Whiteland Community 00:21:29.58 13 85

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 244 Victoria Jackson 00:19:43.30 2

2 9 249 Katia Olmstead 00:20:46.17 9

3 17 243 Isabella Fuentes 00:21:26.92 17

4 31 247 Lydia Lukich 00:22:44.04 28

5 32 246 Julia Lucas 00:22:47.49 29

6 38 238 Gabriella Bartak 00:23:43.45 (33)

7 44 242 Ramya Flaherty 00:24:12.78 (38)

4 Martinsville 00:21:59.14 8 100

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 194 Alina Worzella 00:20:38.27 8

2 15 191 Nevada Plummer 00:21:17.90 15

3 16 188 Allyson Greenwell 00:21:22.54 16

4 30 187 Sophia DeMoss 00:22:36.47 27

5 39 193 Kaylee Willard 00:24:00.54 34

6 72 190 Katelyn Long 00:26:26.24 (50)

7 76 189 Courtney Kitchens 00:27:00.73 (51)

5 Greenwood Community 00:22:43.71 9 140

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 179 Ryann Marker 00:21:41.01 20

2 23 182 Nataly Quintero 00:21:48.86 23

3 24 175 Makena Cruse 00:21:54.84 24

4 41 183 Ava Rippetoe 00:24:06.34 36

5 42 181 Selena Pinon 00:24:07.51 37

6 59 177 Riva DeRaedt 00:25:28.17 (44)

7 64 185 Freja Veng 00:25:46.10 (48)

6 Perry Meridian 00:23:17.70 11 151

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 218 Vanessa Newhouse 00:20:31.92 6

2 36 208 Kaleigh Butts 00:23:23.73 31
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2021 Mid-State Conference - Girls High School Race

3 40 212 Lily Gross 00:24:01.08 35

4 45 216 Hailey Keller 00:24:14.19 39

5 46 220 Alli Rastrelli 00:24:17.58 40

6 48 221 Madison Sanders 00:24:23.53 (41)

7 49 209 Callie Davis 00:24:38.24 (42)

7 Decatur Central 00:25:54.86 9 178

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 151 Ayva Schmalz 00:19:57.81 5

2 14 146 Emma Carroll 00:21:11.99 14

3 79 150 Bailee Kennedy 00:27:35.68 52

4 89 148 Azzurra Ferrario 00:29:58.86 53

5 90 147 Mackenzie Cunningham 00:30:49.98 54

6 91 153 Hannah Vickers 00:33:32.31 (55)

7 92 145 Aishat Bello 00:37:53.46 (56)

8 Mooresville 00:24:35.75 10 196

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 33 204 Ariel Theriac 00:23:07.45 30

2 37 206 Cora Walker 00:23:34.88 32

3 53 205 Avery Underwood 00:24:57.44 43

4 60 199 Emma Maskell 00:25:38.82 45

5 61 207 Brooke Wilson 00:25:40.17 46

6 63 202 Valora Olson 00:25:43.16 (47)

7 66 197 Nevaeh Chapman 00:25:51.33 (49)
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2021 Mid-State Conference - Girls High School Race

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 162 Lauren Klem SO 00:19:20.27 Franklin Community

2 2 244 Victoria Jackson SO 00:19:43.30 Whiteland Community

3 3 228 Veronica Hargrave JR 00:19:50.08 Plainfield

4 4 163 Kathleen Lacy FR 00:19:57.70 Franklin Community

5 5 151 Ayva Schmalz SR 00:19:57.81 Decatur Central

6 6 218 Vanessa Newhouse SO 00:20:31.92 Perry Meridian

7 7 227 Claire Durrell FR 00:20:34.92 Plainfield

8 8 194 Alina Worzella SR 00:20:38.27 Martinsville

9 9 249 Katia Olmstead SR 00:20:46.17 Whiteland Community

10 10 231 Jaylin Jones FR 00:20:51.22 Plainfield

11 11 155 Ainsley Botkin FR 00:20:57.19 Franklin Community

12 12 158 Abigail Demaree JR 00:21:01.46 Franklin Community

13 13 226 Addison Dockery SR 00:21:11.21 Plainfield

14 14 146 Emma Carroll SR 00:21:11.99 Decatur Central

15 15 191 Nevada Plummer FR 00:21:17.90 Martinsville

16 16 188 Allyson Greenwell FR 00:21:22.54 Martinsville

17 17 243 Isabella Fuentes FR 00:21:26.92 Whiteland Community

18 18 173 Amelia Tisdale JR 00:21:31.42 Franklin Community

19 19 236 Claudia VanBibber FR 00:21:39.79 Plainfield

20 20 179 Ryann Marker FR 00:21:41.01 Greenwood Community

21 (21) 237 Karlee Waugh SR 00:21:41.92 Plainfield

22 (22) 174 Eran Treibic JR 00:21:45.96 Franklin Community

23 23 182 Nataly Quintero FR 00:21:48.86 Greenwood Community

24 24 175 Makena Cruse FR 00:21:54.84 Greenwood Community

25 (25) 161 Jenna Kaster JR 00:21:58.27 Franklin Community

26 (26) 235 Hannah Stewart SR 00:22:08.09 Plainfield

27 0 164 Hannah Lindsay FR 00:22:11.07 Franklin Community

28 0 167 Jenna Newton SR 00:22:13.17 Franklin Community

29 0 234 Sarah Price JR 00:22:15.88 Plainfield

30 27 187 Sophia DeMoss SR 00:22:36.47 Martinsville

31 28 247 Lydia Lukich SR 00:22:44.04 Whiteland Community

32 29 246 Julia Lucas FR 00:22:47.49 Whiteland Community

33 30 204 Ariel Theriac JR 00:23:07.45 Mooresville

34 0 233 Jessica Price FR 00:23:11.65 Plainfield

35 0 224 Anna Buckner SR 00:23:22.60 Plainfield

36 31 208 Kaleigh Butts SO 00:23:23.73 Perry Meridian

37 32 206 Cora Walker JR 00:23:34.88 Mooresville

38 (33) 238 Gabriella Bartak SR 00:23:43.45 Whiteland Community

39 34 193 Kaylee Willard FR 00:24:00.54 Martinsville

40 35 212 Lily Gross SO 00:24:01.08 Perry Meridian

41 36 183 Ava Rippetoe SO 00:24:06.34 Greenwood Community

42 37 181 Selena Pinon SR 00:24:07.51 Greenwood Community

43 0 165 Mallory Luse JR 00:24:09.14 Franklin Community

44 (38) 242 Ramya Flaherty FR 00:24:12.78 Whiteland Community

45 39 216 Hailey Keller FR 00:24:14.19 Perry Meridian

46 40 220 Alli Rastrelli SR 00:24:17.58 Perry Meridian

47 0 239 Emily Beresford SR 00:24:21.39 Whiteland Community

48 (41) 221 Madison Sanders FR 00:24:23.53 Perry Meridian

49 (42) 209 Callie Davis SO 00:24:38.24 Perry Meridian

50 0 245 Grace Jones SO 00:24:51.73 Whiteland Community

51 0 240 Jasmine Dubb JR 00:24:53.15 Whiteland Community
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2021 Mid-State Conference - Girls High School Race

52 0 250 Faith Spiegel SO 00:24:56.52 Whiteland Community

53 43 205 Avery Underwood JR 00:24:57.44 Mooresville

54 0 172 Ava Stillabower JR 00:25:16.45 Franklin Community

55 0 241 Abby Eads SR 00:25:20.82 Whiteland Community

56 0 248 Emma Matera SO 00:25:21.35 Whiteland Community

57 0 211 McKenzie Fleenor JR 00:25:21.97 Perry Meridian

58 0 232 Molly McCurdy SO 00:25:23.21 Plainfield

59 (44) 177 Riva DeRaedt SR 00:25:28.17 Greenwood Community

60 45 199 Emma Maskell SR 00:25:38.82 Mooresville

61 46 207 Brooke Wilson SO 00:25:40.17 Mooresville

62 0 169 Maria Shaw SO 00:25:42.20 Franklin Community

63 (47) 202 Valora Olson SO 00:25:43.16 Mooresville

64 (48) 185 Freja Veng JR 00:25:46.10 Greenwood Community

65 0 159 Madison Gregory JR 00:25:47.35 Franklin Community

66 (49) 197 Nevaeh Chapman SO 00:25:51.33 Mooresville

67 0 198 Macy Fishero SR 00:25:55.49 Mooresville

68 0 210 Shy'Anne Faulkner SO 00:25:57.14 Perry Meridian

69 0 166 Megan Meriwether FR 00:26:08.36 Franklin Community

70 0 230 Almendra Horn FR 00:26:12.36 Plainfield

71 0 178 Lily Hommell JR 00:26:19.47 Greenwood Community

72 (50) 190 Katelyn Long FR 00:26:26.24 Martinsville

73 0 184 Ishani Shah SO 00:26:36.35 Greenwood Community

74 0 157 Kalli Cadwell FR 00:26:38.69 Franklin Community

75 0 217 Maya Mundy JR 00:26:46.65 Perry Meridian

76 (51) 189 Courtney Kitchens SR 00:27:00.73 Martinsville

77 0 186 Marissa Boler JR 00:27:09.99 Martinsville

78 0 195 Lilly Bosanquet SR 00:27:30.62 Mooresville

79 52 150 Bailee Kennedy SO 00:27:35.68 Decatur Central

80 0 229 Mabel Hartman SO 00:27:38.70 Plainfield

81 0 200 Emma Mayer JR 00:27:46.20 Mooresville

82 0 156 Sierra Bunday SR 00:28:12.64 Franklin Community

83 0 171 Audrey Still JR 00:28:14.22 Franklin Community

84 0 168 Auden Phillips JR 00:28:46.20 Franklin Community

85 0 222 Isra Badar SO 00:29:07.66 Plainfield

86 0 225 Amelia Craney FR 00:29:09.13 Plainfield

87 0 219 Monick Padilla JR 00:29:23.65 Perry Meridian

88 0 223 Sophia Baraso SR 00:29:50.24 Plainfield

89 53 148 Azzurra Ferrario SR 00:29:58.86 Decatur Central

90 54 147 Mackenzie Cunningham SO 00:30:49.98 Decatur Central

91 (55) 153 Hannah Vickers JR 00:33:32.31 Decatur Central

92 (56) 145 Aishat Bello FR 00:37:53.46 Decatur Central

93 0 149 Tasia Harris SR 00:38:08.34 Decatur Central

94 0 152 Jannay Torres FR 00:38:21.20 Decatur Central
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